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Summary findings

Just half say Al has
impacted their life in
the past few years...

... but 2 in 3 expect it
will soon change it
profoundly

Not all changes are
expected to be for the
better

Understanding of Al
is still lagging

Mixed feelings and
increased
nervousness

Wide geographic
differences in trust

On average across the 31
countries surveyed, two-
thirds say they have a good
understanding of what Al is,
but only half say they know
what products and services
use Al.

Knowledge of which
products and services use
Al is higher among younger
adults, men, those who are
employed, more educated,
and/or more affluent.

In a typical pattern,
familiarity with Al-powered
products and services
ranges from over 70% in
Indonesia and Malaysia to
just 35% in Belgium, New
Zealand, and the United
States.

Reported understanding of
Al has increased over the
past 18 months, particularly
in Europe, but familiarity
with which products and
services use Al has not.

Globally, only about half
agree that products and
services using Al have
more benefits than
drawbacks (54%) and are
excited about them (also
54%).

However, about the same
number (52%) are nervous
about them, up 13 points
from 18 months ago.

Excitement is highest in
emerging markets and
lowest in Europe and North
America; it is also higher
among Gen Zers and
Millennials, as well as the
college educated.

Nervousness is highest in
all predominantly
Anglophone countries and
lowest in Japan, Korea and
Eastern Europe.
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Trust in Al varies widely by
region; it is generally much
higher in emerging markets
and among people under
40 than in high-income
countries and among Gen
Xers and Boomers.

People's trust that
companies using Al will
protect their personal
information ranges from
72% in Thailand to just 32%
in France, Japan, and the
u.s.

The percentage of people
who trust that Al will not
discriminate against groups
of people shows an even
wider spread across
countries.

Globally, just half (49%) say
that Al-based products and
services have significantly
changed their daily live in
the past 3 to 5 years, about
the same percentage as in
December 2021.

In South Korea and across
Southeast Asia, the
percentage feeling this way
is about 35 to 40
percentage points higher
than most countries across
Northwestern Europe and
North America.

Itis also, on average, at
least 20 points higher
among Gen Zers and
Millennials than among
Boomers.

On average, 66% agree
that Al-powered products
and services will
significantly change their
daily life in the next 3-5
years, including majorities
in all countries (from 82% in
South Korea to 51% in
France) and all
demographic groups (but
especially among the more
affluent and those with a
college education).

Among workers, 57%
expect Al to change the
way they do their current
job and 36% expect it to
replace their current job.

The percentage of workers
expecting major disruptions
is highest in Southeast Asia
and lowest in Northern
Europe (with differences of
up to 50 points) and is also
much higher among those
who are younger and/or
decision makers than
among those who are not.

Globally, slightly more than
half expect that increased
use of Al will give them
more time to get things
done and improve their
entertainment options.

Only 1 in 3 or slightly more
say it will improve their
health, their job, and their
country's economy.

More say it will make the
job market worse than
better.

Again, optimism about Al is
much higher in the Global
South than in high-income
countries, and among
younger and highly
educated adults than
among those who are older
or have no college
education.
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Understanding of Al

% agree (31 country-average) sin?ehSerlgzeozl Highest

| have a good 0
67/% understanding of what +3 ppt 84%

artificial intelligence is

Indonesia

Lowest

43%

Japan

| know which types of 0
51% pdeUCf[S_ gno! Seryices +1 ppt 716%
use artificial intelligence

Indonesia

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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35%

Belgium,
New Zealand, USA




1 Global Country Average I 0
Understanding G onesr E——— 40
- Male [N 71%

O.I: AI Soutfrl]A}‘rlcg | ;ggf)
Thailand N 0 _ 0
Romania I /7% Female 63%

South Korea I /6%

Mexico NI /509

Brazil I 749% Gen z N 72%
Peru IEmmS—— 730/ ilennial [ 690
Turkey 7300 Millennial 69%
Q. How much do you agree Hungary I 730 Gen X [N 67%
gi ith the following: Colombia S 730 0
or disagree with the following: Netherlands ee— 710 Boomer [N 59%
Chile mE———— 70/
| have a good Poland I—— GO0
understanding of what Siggapore e 678/0 Lower income | G0%
e : : United States o
artificial intelligence is T weden mm— g%ﬁ Middle income [N G500
Argentina IEEEEEE——— (7% upper income [ 4%

Spain I 66%
Malaysia I 65%

% Agree (very/somewhat) itain  EE———— /[0
O e — gj:(y/g Lower education 60%
New Zealand I 629% ; i 0
Germany 6106 Medium education 66%
Australia I 59014 Higher education 72%

Canada Nam 5909
France Nmmmmmae 5899

Ireland  IEEEEE——— 580 I o°
Belgium I— 560 Employed 69%
ltaly E——— 530 Non-employed | NN 53V

Japan IS 43%

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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1 Global Country Average I 510
Undel‘Standlng Indonesia _0 76% 0
f Thailand EEEE——— 730/ Male NN 55%
(0) Al Turkey N 7 1% Female [ 46%

Malaysia I 68%
South Korea N 6899
Peru I 6599

Brazil n—— 2 GenZ [N 59%
Rorr}ﬁggg I g%gy/g Millennial I 57%
Q. How much do you agree or e ) Gen X [N 48%
. ) . South Africa I 60%
: i I 570
I know which types of Colombia E— 530
products and services Slta_ly _420(/)% Lower income [N 590
o : ain o
use artificial intelligence Poand —————— 460/2 Middle income | NN 290
ina I -
% Agree (very/somewhat) o — j'g% Upper income | 550

Netherlands IS 4290
Germany NS 399

Canada s 350, Lower education 44%

Australia IS 3890 . . 0
Japan — 330 Medium education 49%

Hungary N 37% Higher education 56%

France I 3799
Sweden IEEEESS———_—GS 369

Ireland  F— 367, D
New Zealand s 350, Employed 54%
United States I 35% Non-employed | NENEGEGE 423%

Belgium I 359

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Feelings about Al

% agree (31 country-average) singehSerlgzeozl Highest

Products and services using 78%
5494 artificial intelligence have more +3 ppt
benefits than drawbacks
Indonesia

Lowest

37%

France, USA

Products and services 80%

54% using artificial_ intelligence N/A
make me excited

Thailand

32%

Sweden

Products and services 69%
5200 using artificial intelligence +12 ppt
make me nervous
Australia

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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I Global Country Average NN 540/
Feeli Ngs Indonesia I 780 0
b t Al Thailand I 740 Male N 58%
apou Mexico I 73% Female [ 51%
Malaysia I 69%

Peru I 679%
Turkey N 67%

South Korea I 6690 GenZ [N 62%
Colombia IEEEE—— 65 llennial I 550
India S 650 Millennial 58%
Q. How much do you agree or Brazil NE——64% Gen X [N 53%
disagree with the following: S'F?gr?,g"nﬁj - 6%}0/0 Boomer I 43%
- ica I 500
Products and services S e — 280//2
using artificial Argentinla I 5700/0 Lower income [NNNENEGEGEGEGEGEGEE 51%
. ; ltaly .
intelligence have more Japan _5%523/0/0 Middle income | 53%

i Spain I 0 i _ 0
benefits than drawbacks Hunbary P Upper income 60%
% Agree (very/somewhat) Poland FE——— 47%

Great Britain s 46% :
New Zealand s 44% Lower education 50%
Netherlands I 439% i ; 0
Germany 495% Medium education 53%
Ireland I 40% Higher education 58%

Australia I 40%
Belgium mmmmssssm 39%

Sweden IEEEEES——— 390 D 570
Canada M 389 Employed > 7%
France s 37 Non-employed [N 43%

United States I 379%

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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I Global Country Average I 5/0)
Feelings Thailand  EeE—— 500 0
b Al South Korea I /60 Male N 5870
a OUt Indonesia EEEEEEEEE———— 7500 Female G 50%
Mexico NI 749
Turkey I 7 4%
Malaysia I 74%

Peru I 720/ Genz [N 64%
India  E—————— (60 ilennial I G0°
Brazi e 660 Millennial 60%
Q. How much do you agree or Singlaapobr_e IG5 Gen X N 51%
disagree with the following: %%Omrgn:: — 6622%) Boomer I 38%
: ica I 500
Products and services S e — 510
using artificial intelligence Japan _E&(;A) Lower income | 500
. ain o
make me excited ﬁaly E—— 500 Middle income | 52 %o
| 0 .
% Agree (very/somewhat) Ar;eor:ﬁﬂg e 48&/" Upper income | G176

Hungary M 459
Germany I 43%

New Zealand nss—— /30 Lower education 47%
Great Britain  n— /20 Medium education 5304
Netherlands Im— 20/

Australia E— 0% Higher education 59%

Ireland I 380
Canada s 379

United States s 36 D
France M 360 Employed 58%
Belgium I———— 350, Non-employed || NEGKTEEGEG Z27%

Sweden I 320

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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. %
Feel | n S Global Country Average Iy
g Austrolls — 0 Male | 51

Great Britain

about Al Canada WEEEEES—— 6306 I 3o
New Zealand I 3% Female 53%
United States s 63%

Ireland  EEE——— (0
Cindia E— 586&)/0 Genz [N 51%
I\'I/'It;ﬂ;;g _5%%;? Millennial [ 52%
Q. How much do you agree or Chile IEEE————— 540 Gen X [N 52%
. ) . Turkey I 5409
disagree with the following: Singapore EEE— 530 Boomer [N 52%
: E— 530
Products and services South Affca — 55??%)
using artificial intelligence France N— g%‘)’//o Lower income | 5300
razil  —— o
make me nervous Spain —— 50, Middle income | R 5370
1 -
% Agree (very/somewhat) Neth;élgirbdrﬁ — 28% Upper income | 5%

Romania I 509%
Italy I 50%

Indonesia I 480 Lower education 51%
Mexico IE———— 48% - . 0
Peru Imsssm— 47% Medium education 51%
Argentina I 46% Higher education 54%

Germany I 469%
Hungary s 469%

Colombia E—— 450/, I -
South Korea neeee— 4%/ Employed 52%
Poland  EEG—— 35% Non-employed | NN 510

Japan S 230,

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Trust in Al

% agree (31 country-average) sinf::eh[?er2392€021 Highest Lowest

I trus_t art.ific_:ial intelligence _to 83% 33%
56% not discriminate or show bias N/A
towards any group of people
Thailand Sweden

| trust companies that use 73% 36%

5200 artificial intelligence as much +3 ppt
as | trust other companies
Thailand USA

| trust that companies that 72% 329,

50% use artificial intelligence will N/A
protect my personal data

Thailand France, Japan,

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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1 Global Country Average NN 5600
TrUSt N Al Thailand I 839 0
Indonesia IS 70 Male NN 579%
Peru I /2% Female [ 55%

Mexico I 720
Malaysia I 689

Brazil IE—— (0
india E— gg(yA; Genz [N 61%
Hungary I (60, llennial I 5o
South Africa I 50/ Millennial 59%
Q. How much do you agree or Turkey  E—— G 3%/, Gen X N 54%
disagree with the following: Sﬁ,‘gﬁégﬁ ——— 66530//8 Boomer [N 47%
] : ina I (0
| trust artificial intelligence e ——————— 0
to not discriminate or Chile  EE— ) Lower income | 520
: P - o
show bias towards any lly e— gg%’ Middle income | 5570
South Korea I 5509 ; _ 0
group of people Snain =7 Upper income 61%
% Agree (very/somewhat) Germany IE——— 47%
Great Britain  n—— /79 .
New Zealand I——— 450 Lower education 53%
Canada ssssss— /40 : . .
Australia E— 440 Medium education S7%
Japan IESSSS———— 439 Higher education 56%

Netherlands IS 420
Ireland I 410

Belgium s /1 N -
United States s 339/ Employed 58%
France MENENN 3 /% Non-employed [ 5190

Sweden IEE———_ 330

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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1 Global Country Average I 5?0/
Trust in Al Thailand  E——— 73, 0
Malaysia I 70% Male NN 559%
Indonesia I 500 Female [ £9%

India I 57%
Mexico I 669%
Turkey I 550

Romania s G20 Genz [N 58%
Peru I 0% ilennial [ 570
Brazil n—— 0% Millennial S7%
Q. How much do you agree or Sin?ap%re E— 5 7% Gen X N 49%
disagree with the following: SO&?&THC'Z E—— 5?56020 Boomer N 429%
: Y
| trust companies that Sy — 30
use artificial intelligence Argeniing | E— 52% Lower income | 30
—— o
as much as | trust other Poland  m— 55(:)LO//§ Middle income | 5190
i Spain I 499%, i I -
companies Hungary 46% Upper income 57%
% Agree (very/somewhat) Germany IE———— 45%
Great Britain —— /50, .
Netherlands IE———————— 449 Lower education 47%
Japan IS 440 : . .
New Zealand mssss—— /30 Medium education 51%
Australia I———— 420 Higher education 55%

Sweden NS 420
Belgium N 3999

Canada M 3909 B S5
Ireland  —— 300/ Employed oo
France Mmmmmmm—— 37% Non-employed | /790

United States I 369

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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1 Global Country Average I 5 ()0
Trust In Al Thailand I—— 720/ o
Indonesia T (30 Male NN 517
Mexico I G606 Female N 49%

India M 64%
Malaysia I 619%
Romania N 619

Peru —— 50 Genz [N 55%
Hungary M 609% llennial I 530
italy E—— 500/ Millennial 53%
Q. How much do you agree or South Africa I 580% Gen X N 47%
disagree with the following: TET;% - ggo//g Boomer N 42%
- I 550
| trust that companies Singapore E—
that use artificial Colombia 503% Lower income | RN /7%
. : . Spain I o
intelligence will protect Netherlands  mm— Afl%/? Middle income | NN 2 0%
Argentina IEEE——— /50 i I 5
my personal data e 120 Upper income 54%
% Agree (very/somewhat) Germany I——— 449
New Zealand I 429, .
Great Britain IE—————— 420/ Lower education 48%
Belgium I— 410 i i 9
South Korea 20% Medium education 50%
Sweden I 3904 Higher education 50%

Ireland I 380
Australia I 3804

Canada mssssssss 349 I S
Japan ms——— 320, Employed 52%
United States mmmmms 320, Non-employed || NG 45%

France M 329

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Al impact on one’s daily life

% agree (31 country-average)

Products and services using

49% artificial intelligence have
profoundly changed my daily
life in the past 3-5 years

Change
since Dec. 2021

+1 ppt

Highest

13%

South Korea

Lowest

31%

Belgium,
Ireland, Sweden

Products and services using
artificial intelligence will
profoundly change my daily
life in the next 3-5 years

66%

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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+7 ppt

82%

South Korea

51%

France




I Global Country Average I /00,
PaSt ““paCt Of South Korea N 739% Mal _ 0
AI Thailand T 729% ale 51%
Indonesia I 7 2% Female GGG 46%

Malaysia I 7 1%
Mexico NI 669%
Peru N 6599

Singapore EEEGEG——————— G/ GenZ [N 58%
India I (30 ilennial [ 540
Turkey I 530 Millennial 54%
di ith the followina: South Africa I 570 0
isagree with the following: Chile mE— 50/ Boomer NN 34%
. Romania I 5494
Products and services Colombia F— 50/ _
using artificial intelligence Poland IEEE———— 46% Lower income | 4570
Argentina I 459 . . 0
have profoundly changed Italy ——— /0, Middle income |GG /3%
ilv life i ; Spain IEEES———— 410 i I 5
my daily life in the past 3-5 Al —— 400, Upper income 54%
years Netherlands IE————— 36%
H Es—— 36 :
% Agree (very/somewhat) anfpagz e — ggo//g Lower education 42%
New Zealand I 3509 i i 0
oanota 34% Medium education 48%
United States I 349% Higher education 53%

Great Britain s 3499
Germany I 339
o — o o0r I 5
Sweden m—— 3]0, Employed 52%
Belgium s 319% Non-employed || GG 421%
Ireland I 319%

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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1 Global Country Average I G0/
FUture ImpaCt South Korea _0 82%
f Turkey IS 310 Male NN 657
O AI Indonesia T 799 Female [ 63%

Thailand I 799
Singapore I 789%
Malaysia I 789%

Peru IE—— 760/ Genz [N 69%
Romania s 730/ T
Mexico 21% Millennial 67%
Q. How much do you agree or ;2';‘5 . 77(S)L(‘)’//0 Gen X N 66%
disagree with the following: South Africa E—— 70/, Boomer [N 59%
: Colombia E——— 70
Products and services Japan S 650 _
using artificial intelligence India I 550 Lower income | 0%
. Argentina I 64% . . 0
will profoundly change my ltaly E—— 30 Middle income | /%0
i ifei - Netherlands I 63% i I
daily life in the next 3-5 Hrgary it Upper income 72%
years Australia I 62%
New Zealand s (0 .
% Agree (very/somewhat) T pain — 8%0//2 Lower education 58%
Poland I——— 500/ - i 0
Great Britain —— 550 Medium education 64%
United States I 57/ Higher education 71%

Germany N 5690
Sweden NS 5504

Canada I 549 0
Ireland  —— 530 Employed 68%
Belgium I 520/ Non-employed | NN 10

France I 5199

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Impact of Al on Current Job

Q. How likely, if at all, do you think it is that... (31-country average)

B Not Likely

Al will change
how you do your

Al will replace
B Likely your current

current job In the
next 5 years

job in the next
5 years

Don’t know

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Al will change how you do your current job Al will replace your current job
s 570 Global Country Average IS 36%
MNP aCt Of Al o o e e —— 70 Thsion —0)
Malaysia I 819 Malaysia EE— 0
on Current Job Thailand  E— 730/, Indonesia  IEG—G——— 6200
Brazil I 730 Brazil I 57
South Africa I 7] ) India I 5100
Colombia GGG 60% South Africa G 47
Peru I 68% Peru I 46%
Singapore IS 67% Colombia GGG 449
Mexico I 63% ~ Turkey IE——— 42%
How likely, if at all, do you Turkey N 6300 Singapore  EESG——=41%
L ; India I 6290 Chile NEG—— 338%
thinkitis thatAlwill Chile TE——— 600 Mexico I 36%
in the next 5 years? Argentina IS 500 Japan I————— 33%
Sl Poland I 33%
% Likely (very/somewhat) Romania I 540 Argentina I 3200
Italy I 530 Spain IEEE——— 32%
Australia I 520, Romania IS 32%
Poland I 5200 ltaly ES—— 31%
France IIIEES——————— 500 South Korea IS 31%
South Korea IS 500 Australia I 31%
Great Britain IEE_——— 9%,  France nmm————— ?29%
United States I /180, United States IE————— 2390
New Zealand HEEEES———— 7% Great Britain | IEES———— 2 8%
Ireland GGG 470 Ireland  IEE—— 7%
Canada S 430 New Zealand I 23%
Netherlands IEEG——— 420 Canada I 2 3%
Japan IS 41 Belgium IEm—— 21%
Belgium I 40% Netherlands I 21%
Hungary IS 38% Germany S 19%
Germany IS 350 Hungary s 19%
Sweden IS 350 Sweden I 17%

Base: 14,782 employed adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Al will change how you do your current job

Impact of Al on oo
Current Job Female

GenZ
Millennial

How likely, if at all, do you Gen X

think it is that Al will Boomer

in the next 5 years?

% Likely (very/somewhat) Lower income
Middle income

Upper income

Lower education
Medium education

Higher education

Decision maker - Yes

Decision maker - No

I 58%
I 55%

P 66%
P 61%
P 53%
I 46%

I 56%
I 56%
I 60%

52%
54%
61%

I 68%
I 51%

Base: 14,782 employed adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.

Al will replace your current job

N 37%
I 35%

PN 45%
I 40%
I 31%
N 27%

I 42%
I 37%
I 36%

39%
35%
37%

I 47%
I 31%

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population

23 © Ipsos | Global Views on A.l. 2023 | July 2023 | Public



o

Will Al
iImprove life?

Ipsos



Net
m Better Stay the same Don't know Worse (Better minus

Views on the use worse, ppi)
Of AI The amount of time it takes _ s gl a4
me to get things done

My entertainment options

(TV/video content, movies, _ 29%  8%11% +41

music, books)

My health 38% 11% 12% +27

Q. Do you think the increased use
of artificial intelligence will make

the following better, worse or stay iob , ; .
the same in the next 3-5 years? My jo e e 21
The economy in [my country] - 29% 13% 23% +11
The job market - 23% 10% 36% -4

* “My job”: asked only of those employed

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population.
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AI and My Global Country Average I 500

Indonesia IEEEEEEEEEEES———— 72 ]
Thailand EEEEE—— 71 Male 55%

Time South Africa  E—— 7 1) Female N 53
Peru I 709
Mexico N 68%

Brazil M 67 % S
Colombia I 550 Gen Z 63%
Singapl?re e 6%% Millennial [ 57%
. . T |
Q. Do you think the increased use Malaysih  E— o2 Gen X [N 52%
of artificial intelligence will make Argentina  I— 620% Boomer I 43%
the following better, worse or stay South N golcy/o
) e
the same in the next 3-5 years? indic — 0
. : Netherlands IEEE——— 550 Lower income 47%
The amount of time it takes Hungary EEEE— 0/ o
_ gary o0 Middle income 53%
me to get thlngs done Romania I 51% _
New Zealand IE————— 50% Upper income 61%
% Better (much/somewhat) Italy FE—————— 48Y%
Poland I 4.89%
Spain I 48% ; I
Great Britain  m—— /50 Lower education 46%
United States I 215600//0 Medium education || ENTNEIGEGEGEGEGEGEGE 53%
France N
Australia EE—— 11 Higher education | N G0
Ireland I 420
Canada e 3999
gelg(ijum [ ::;,gg/m Employed | NG -5
weden
Germany E— 37 Non-employed NN 500

Japan S 330

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Global Country Average I 510
Al and My Pery n— 71, 0
E . Indonesia I 71, Male NN 529
ntertainment Mexico I 630/ Female I 51%

Thailand I 689%,

Opt| ons South Africa  EEEE—— 50
Brazil I G40 0
Colombia EEEE—— (40 Genz [N 59%
Argentina I (30 llennial I S5
- - Chile I 530, Millennial 55%
Q. Do you think the increased use Turkey EEE——— 600 Gen X [N 51%
of artificial intelligence will make Malaysia I 5700
i India I 57 Boomer [N 40%
the following better, worse or stay : o
_ Singapore I 579
the same in the next 3-5 years? South Korea s 540
. . Spain I 5] O Lower | 9
My entertainment options Netheriands  EEE—— 5501cy{,° ?J:;Tr neome 47 /00
(television/video content, NeWRZoerﬁfrﬂg _jgg/ﬂ) Middle income o1%
movies, music, books) Great Britain  E— 50 Upper income S7%
Italy I— /50
% Better (much/somewhat) Ireland  E—— /40 .
Australia EE—— /30 Lower education | NEEGG_— /7%
Canada SSS— 429, i ion N -0
Hungary 419 Medium education 51%
Poland m— /(%) Higher education [N S500

United States I 40%
Germany IS 3904

Sweden TEEE———— 370, I -/
Belgium mm—— 379, Employed 54%
Japan M 339 Non-employed | /7%

France M 329

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Global Country Average I 300/
Al and My Mexico mmmmmm— |, 0
Ith Indonesia EEEE— 530 Male N /2%
Hea i Thailand I 560 Female [N 36%

Peru I 559,
Brazil I 5504
India M 50%

: : Colombia IEEE—— 509% Genz N 46%
Q. Dq you _thlnk_the mcre_ased use Malaysia EE—— 498/0 Millennial [ 42%
of artificial intelligence will make South Africa  EE—— 4900
) Turkey I 47% Gen X N 37%
the following better, worse or stay Argentina — /70
the same in the next 3-5 years? Chile I 477 Boomer [N 30%
Romania I——— 43%
My health Singapore S /00
South Korea I 389% Lower income 34%
% Better (much/somewhat) ltaly T 370 : :
France M 37% Middle income 40%

Great Britain s 33%
United States I 3294
New Zealand M 319
Netherlands I————— 309%
Canada I 299,
Ireland T 2904
Australia I————— 290
Belgium I 289%
Hungary s 2389%

Sweden mEE———— 250, Employed |GG 41%

Lower education || NEGTEGEGNG 35%
Medium education || NG 39%
Higher education || NG 21%

Germany
Poland
Japan

I 259
I 239
B 16%

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Non-employed

I 35%



Global Country Average I 3/
Al and My Job Thailand  E———— G0,
Indonesia I (20 Male NN 38
Peru I 569, Female [ 35%

Brazil Has 5504
Mexico I 5204
South Africa I 5109

India E—— 430, Genz [N 46%
Qf. DofyouI thinﬁthe increﬁtsedkuseh M;:rykseig [ —— 2177(;@ Millennial [ £1%
il i i I b
0 art|_|0|a intelligence will make the CopToie 410 Gen X N 31%
following better, worse or stay the - 0
. Singapore I 419 B 0
same in the next 3-5 years? Argentina E———— 360, oomer [N 26%
_ Chile I 36%
My job* Great Britain s 320/
[taly M 3204 Lower income 33%
% Better (much/somewhat) Australia m—— 30% . ,
Romania s 300 Middle income 36%
New Zealand I 309% Upper income 41%

Poland M 30%
United States I 280,
Sweden EES—— 280

Spain EE———— 27% Lower education || N 34%

France s 26% : . . s

Netherlands " 250 Medium education 35%
Canada === 25% Higher education | NENREREGEG 0%

Ireland I 249,
Hungary s 249%

South Korea s 2304 iQi - _ 0
Germany 530k Decision Maker - Yes 48%
Belgium M 219% Decision Maker - No [ 31%

Japan 0
* “My job”: asked only of those employed P 19 /0

Base: 14,782 employed adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Global Country Average I 3/
Al and the Thailand  E———— G20/,
: g Male [N 37%
ECOnOmy Indonegla _55053/0
India
Brazil S 510, Female [N 31%
Singapore I 509

Malaysia IE———— 500
e — Gen 7 I 40%
Q..]E_)o_ ylo_u tr|1|i_nk the inﬁlreasEd L;se of COIO::E; _40%/6% Millennial I 38%
artificial intelligence will make the Dia. NE———— 40%
: I 300 9
following better, worse or stay the South Africa 39(4’ Gen X NN 31%
. Turkey II—————— 390 0
same in the next 3-5 years? South Korea s 349, Boomer N 26%
_ Romania I 349
The economy in [my country] Great Britain  mmmm— 319
Chile mmss———— 319% Lower income 32%
% Better (much/somewhat) Poland I 290, : .
ltaly I— 00 Middle income 35%
Argentina I 289 Upper income 38%

New Zealand M 289
Germany N 279
Netherlands I 279

Australia E— 269 Lower education | 30%

Hungary s 259 . . ] 0
Ireland  — 250 Medium education 33%
Spain EE——— 250 Higher education |G 35%

France I 249
United States I 2304

Japan W 220 I 37°
Sweden N 219% Employed 37%
Canada W 20% Non-Employed || G 29%

Belgium s 18%

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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AI an d th e J o) b Global Country Ave;a(legrﬁ I 3209 £ 4%
Market Mexico —— 545 Male | 34%
arkKe Thailand EE——— 530 Female [ 30%

Turkey NS 50%
Indonesia NS 509%

Brazil s 490
i — j,gty/g Genz [N 39%
Qf. qu_yc_)uI _thinlli_the incre_ﬁsedkuse Soul\t/lhaz};isci: ] 3:3,3(?//0 Millennial [ 36%
of artificial intelligence will make i e—1 XA
: I 389 9
the following better, worse or stay ,fr‘;'gmz e — ggo//g Gen X NN 28%
the same in the next 3-5 years? Singapore EEEE——— 37% Boomer [EENIN 23%
_ Romania s 339%
The job market Chile mm——— 3200
ltaly S 30% Lower income 31%
% Better (much/somewhat) Poland HEmmmmEE 26% : .
Hungary M 249% Middle income 3204
Spain E——— 23% Upper income 34%

Netherlands IS 230
Ireland I 220

New Zealand I 0 .
Japan — %%ofﬁ Lower education | N 30%
Great Britain I 219% . . T
France ES— 210/8 Medium education 32%
Sweden m——— 21% Higher education | 33%

United States s 21%
Australia s 20%

Germany mmmam 20% N 349
Canada W 19% Employed 34%
Belgium s 18% Non-Employed | 23%

South Korea I 17%

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Views on the use of Al

Q. How much do you agree or disagree with the following: % Agree (very/somewhat)

New Zealand
Romania
Singapore
South Africa
South Korea
United States

>
S
S
c
=
o
O
I
o)
o
O

()
(=)
©
S
o
>

<

Argentina
Australia
Colombia
Great Britain
Indonesia
NE G EHERES

:nr::;l’i‘;:n%‘e’oig understanding of what artificial 524, 62704 5904 5696 74% 599 70% 73% 58% 61% 64% 73% 64% 84% 58% 53% 43% 65% 75% 71% 62% 73% 69% T7% 67% 78% 76% 66% 67% 78% 73% 67%

Products and services using artificial
intelligence will profoundly change my daily life 66% 64% 62% 52% 70% 54% 71% 67% 51% 56% 58% 62% 65% 79% 53% 63% 65% 78% 71% 63% 61% 76% 59% 73% 78% 70% 82% 61% 55% 79% 81% 57%

in the next 3-5 years

| trust artificial intelligence to not discriminate or g0, 6104 4406 4196 6% 44% 60% 61% 37% 47% 47% 66% 66% 76% 41% 59% 43% 68% 72% 42% 45% 72% 59% 63% 63% 65% 55% 51% 33% 83% 63% 38%
show bias towards any group of people

Products and services using artificial 54% 57% 40% 39% 64% 38% 59% 65% 37% 42% 46% 48% 65% 78% 40% 55% 52% 69% 73% 43% 44% 67% 47% 61% 64% 59% 66% 50% 39% 74% 67% 37%
intelligence have more benefits than drawbacks
Products and services using artificial 54% 46% 40% 35% 66% 37% 51% 62% 36% 43% 42% 45% 66% 75% 38% 50% 51% 74% 74% 42% 43% 72% 50% 62% 65% 59% 76% 50% 32% 80% 74% 36%

intelligence make me excited

| trust companies that use artificial intelligence 54, 5504 4204 399 60% 39% 51% 56% 37% 45% 45% 46% 67% 69% 39% 53% 44% 0% 66% 44% 43% 60% 50% 62% 57% 55% 55% 49% 42% 73% 65% 36%
as much as | trust other companies

Products and services using artificial 520 46% 69% 50% 51% 63% 54% 45% 52% 46% 65% 46% 58% 48% 62% 50% 23% 55% 48% 50% 63% 47% 38% 50% 53% 53% 44% 51% 53% 57% 54% 63%
intelligence make me nervous

I know which types of products and services
use artificial intelligence

| trust that companies that use artificial 500 45% 38% 41% 56% 34% 44% 53% 32% 44% 42% 60% 64% 68% 38% 59% 32% 61% 66% 47% 42% 60% 55% 61% 54% 58% 40% 49% 39% 72% 57% 32%
intelligence will protect my personal data

Products and services using artificial

intelligence have profoundly changed my daily ~ 49% 45% 40% 31% 63% 34% 54% 54% 32% 33% 34% 36% 63% 72% 31% 44% 36% 71% 66% 36% 35% 65% 46% 54% 64% 57% 73% 41% 31% 72% 63% 34%

life in the past 3-5 years

51% 44% 38% 35% 62% 38% 58% 53% 37% 39% 43% 37% 62% 76% 36% 50% 38% 68% 61% 42% 35% 65% 46% 62% 57% 60% 68% 46% 36% 73% 71% 35%

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Views on the use of Al: Change since Dec. 2021

Q. How much do you agree or disagree with the following: % Agree (very/somewhat)

United States

o
©
[}
o
()
e

<

N
()
(o]
@
S
o
>

<

(%2}
(<)
=
—
=
>
(@]
(&)

Argentina
Australia
Colombia
Great Britain
Malaysia
NEIQEHER S
South Africa
South Korea

+
o
+
[EEY
+
(o))
1
N
+
w
1
o
+
w
+
S
+
\‘
+
o1
+
IS

+5 -1 -6 +2 +9 +11 +7 +6 +11 +3

N

| have a good understanding of what artificial intelligence is +3 +3 -0 -

Products and services using artificial intelligence will profoundly
change my daily life in the next 3-5 years

+8 +11

+
»
ds
(631
+
ol

+5 +10 +5 +3 -2

+
(o]

+7 +4 +12 +0 +10 +11 +3 +2 +6 +12 +12 +7 +11 +12

Products and services using artificial intelligence have more benefits 43 42 42 42 47 +6 4 +1 +6 45 +8 -1 +4 +10 +5 +8 +10
than drawbacks
Lgrl:‘s;;r(laigpamesthatuseart|f|C|aI intelligence as much as I trustother . o .« 1 g .5 5 9 43 +3 49 -1 45 +6 49 46 +7 +0 -1 -1 +8 -0 +3 +3 +1

+4 3 -1 4T 42

1
w
i
=
o
N

Products and services using artificial intelligence make me nervous +12 +14 +18 +9 +16 +14 +18 +6 +19 +9 +16 +14 +24 +3 +7 +10 +14 +12 +8 +1 +13 +3 +16 +6 +11
| know which types of products and services use artificial intelligence +1 -3 -1 -3 +4 +1 -1 -9 +3 +2 +6 -0 +4 +5 +7 -1 +1 +2 -6 +2 +8 -0 -1 +11 -4

Products and services using artificial intelligence have profoundly 1 -8 44 -6 412 42 -4 5 1 42 +1 -2 43 45 +6 44 -3 -0 42 +1 +11 -8 41 +3 -2
changed my daily life in the past 3-5 years

Base: 22,816 adults under the age of 75 across 31 countries, interviewed May 26 — June 9, 2023 -- online only in all countries except India.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, India, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population
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Methodology

These are the findings of a 31-country Ipsos survey conducted on Ipsos’s
Global Advisor online survey platform and, in India, on its hybrid
IndiaBus, May 26 — June 9, 2023, among 22,816 adults aged 18 and
older in India, 18-74 in Canada, the Republic of Ireland, Malaysia, New
Zealand, South Africa, Turkey, and the United States, 20-74 in Thailand,
21-74 in Indonesia and Singapore, and 16-74 in 20 other countries.

Each country’s sample consists of ca. 1,000 individuals in each of
Australia, Brazil, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Japan,
New Zealand, Spain, and the U.S.; and ca. 500 individuals in each of
Argentina, Belgium, Chile, Colombia, Hungary, Indonesia, Ireland,
Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Romania, Singapore,
South Africa, South Korea, Sweden, Thailand, and Turkey. The sample in
India consists of approximately 2,200 individuals, of whom ca. 1,800
were interviewed face-to-face and 400 were interviewed online.

The samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany,
Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands, New Zealand,
Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, and the U.S. can be taken as
representative of these countries’ general adult population under the age
of 75.

The samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Indonesia, Malaysia, Mexico,
Peru, Romania, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and Turkey are more
urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population.
The survey results for these markets should be viewed as reflecting the
views of the more “connected” segment of their population.

© Ipsos | Global Views on A.l. 2023 | July 2023 | Public

India’s sample represents a large subset of its urban population — socio-
economic classes A, B, and C, in metros and tier 1-3 town classes
across all the country’s four zones.

The data is weighted so that each market’s sample composition best
reflects the demographic profile of the adult population according to the
most recent census data.

The “global country average” or “31-country average” reflects the
average result of all the countries where the survey was conducted. It
has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market
and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the ‘difference’ appears to be +/-1
more/less than the actual, this may be due to rounding, multiple
responses or the exclusion of don't knows or not stated responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval
with a poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points and of 500
accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points. For more information on Ipsos’s
use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations.



About Ipsos

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unigue multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful insights
into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens, consumers,
patients, customers or employees. Our 75 business solutions are
based on primary data coming from our surveys, social media
monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris
since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and the
Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD).

ISIN code FR0O000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ips0s.com

Game Changers

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology and know-
how and apply the principles of security, simplicity, speed and
substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:

You act better when you are sure.



Contact for more
Information

Nicolas Boyon

Senior Vice President, US Public Affairs, Ipsos

g nicolas.boyon@ipsos.com




